RESOLUTION NO. 1867

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS FORMALLY ADOPTING THE NOVEMBER 2021 COMPREHENSIVE URBAN AREA TRANSPORTATION PLAN

- WHEREAS, the City of Columbia Falls was designated as urban by the State of Montana for Transportation purposes; and
- WHEREAS, the Columbia Falls Urban Transportation Committee was formed shortly thereafter including City, County and State Department of Transportation officials; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Columbia Falls wished to adopt a Comprehensive Urban Area Transportation Plan; and
- WHEREAS, the State of Montana approved the plan to adopt a Columbia Falls Urban Area Transportation Plan; and
- WHEREAS, the City, County and State followed the process to complete a Comprehensive Urban Area Transportation Plan, including significant public outreach and comment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Columbia Falls hereby adopts the attached November 2021 Comprehensive Urban Area Transportation Plan, Exhibit A

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF COLUMBIA FALLS THIS 1st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2021. THE COUNCIL VOTING AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Robinson, Fisher, Karper, Lovering, Piper and Barnhart

NOES: None

ABSENT: Shepard

City Clerk	 	

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA THIS 1st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2021.

Mayor		
A POPE CO		
ATTEST:		
C'tes Claula	 	
City Clerk		